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)
(1)

(2)

LAWS OF MARYLAND

THAT SAID PROJECT
CAN BE COMPLETED
WITH THE AGGREGATE
OF THE FUNDS HEREIN
AND HERETOFORE AP-
PROPRIATED FOR
THAT PURPOSE ..............

Total—Clifton T. Perkins

Total—Department of Mental Hygiene ..............

12,300

State
Hospital ......cccoveivevicvrrrinnann.

...............

State Department of Public Welfare:

Headquarters:

Planning and preparation
of preliminary plans and
specifications for a 56-bed
addition to the Maryland
Children’s Center ................

Fixed equipment including
central refrigeration for
new Barrett School for
GITIS  correrrereeeeeceecerecneeene

Total—Headquarters ...........

Boys’ Village of Maryland:

Paving of roads ....cceceeveeeevveennnn.

...............

...............

(8) Maryland Training School for Boys:
Installation of ash handling unit ..........

4)

(K) State Department of Correction:

(1)

Montrose School for Girls:

Equipment for new cottage
Site improvement for new

cottage ..oocvivvcrrrnreniiniiiienineaes
Construction of residence
for the Superintendent of
the Montrose School for
GITIS e

Rehabilitation of water and
sewage treatment plant ...

$6,000
10,000

20,000
45,000

Total—Montrose School for Girls ....
Total—State Department of Public Welfare ........

Headquarters:

Final stage of construction for new
Correctional Institution, 1200 beds, in-
cluding utilities and site improvements
(equipment to be requested later) ........

$21,000
2,000

30,000

81,000

$5,025,000

[CH. 903

1;604;000
1,625,300

134,000



